Race Date
September 22, 2022

Place Score

Caty Dellwiche XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls 5000m

Name
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1 Isabelle Schmitz
2 Addison Hoof

3 Madyson Steele
4 Ashley Vos

5 Norah Renstrom
6 Ruby Ballalatak
7 Jessa Heimerl

8 America Trejo Esqueda

9 Katelyn Friesen
10 Emma Augustyn
11 Kala Ziegler
12 Elsa Helstrom
13 Robin Hibscher
14 Nora Swartzbaugh

15 Mackenzie Steinborn

16 Madison Wester
17 Lauren Bauer
18 Lexi Terwedo
19 Abigail Willegal
20 Abby Thoma

21 Kimberlyn Case
22 Ava Mettler

23 Paige Gardiner
24 Jacey Wischnack
25 Tynisa Lara

26 Taryn Zellmann
27 Raina Kaping

28 Katelyn Ojeda-Callejas
29 Marissa Brinkmann

30 Bryn Domjahn

31 Layla Sandquist
32 Shelby Dengerud
33 Kiera Ziemer

34 Sarah Steinhagen
35 Claire Bauer

36 Brandy Wolf

37 Maelee Streufert
38 Kate Arneson

39 Lacy Buckentin
40 Anah Lee

41 Luella Beckendorf

(< 5) Pricilla Bauer

42 Ruby Zamora

43 Sophia Oscarson
44 Teagan Wenzel
45 Danielle Sutcliffe
46 Zoe Nothdurft
47 Isabelle Vos

48 Kaitlyn Scherer

(< 5) Ella Mullenbach

49 Brooke Heimerl

50 Breanna Stansbury

51 Alanah Holmstrom
52 Ava Rousseau

53 Josie Beneke

54 Ayla Bebo

Team

Hutchinson

Lester Prairie
G-F-W

G-F-w
LeSueur-Henderson
Sibley East

Lester Prairie

St. James Area

St. James Area
Holy Family Catholic
Litchfield

Litchfield

St. Peter

Holy Family Catholic
St. Peter
Hutchinson

Sibley East
LeSueur-Henderson
G-F-w

Litchfield

Litchfield

Holy Family Catholic
Sibley East
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Litchfield
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Litchfield

St. James Area
Glencoe-Silver Lake
W atertown-Mayer
Holy Family Catholic
Litchfield
Hutchinson
Norwood-Young
Sibley East
LeSueur-Henderson
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Sibley East
Norwood-Young
Lester Prairie

St. James Area
Minnesota Valley

St. James Area

W atertown-Mayer
Norwood-Young
Holy Family Catholic
W atertown-Mayer
G-F-W

Sibley East
Minnesota Valley
Lester Prairie
Hutchinson

W atertown-Mayer

W atertown-Mayer
Norwood-Young
Lester Prairie
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Grade

11
10

Time

Place Score

Girls

Varsity Girls 5000m

Name

18:12.6
18:59.1
21:08.2
21:15.4
21:17.0
21:17.9
21:25.6
21:26.3
21:27.6
21:29.1
21:50.7
21:55.5
21:59.7
21:59.7
22:07.1
22:26.3
22:27.5
22:28.7
22:37.6
22:40.1
22:44.7
22:45.5
22:47.1
23:05.6
23:08.5
23:11.2
23:11.4
23:23.3
23:26.1
23:29.2
23:31.0
23:33.9
23:48.6
23:51.1
23:52.4
23:53.0
23:53.1
23:56.8
23:57.2
24:02.3
24:02.4
24:10.7
24:18.9
24:24.8
24:31.4
24:33.8
24:36.6
24:36.7
24:41.5
24:46.3
25:02.2
25:02.3
25:07.6
25:13.9
25:35.4
25:39.3

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

55

Lauren Reiland

56 Taylor Bauer

57
58

Hailey Looft
Kenzie Kabes

59 Abbigale Hehr

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Ellamae Neaton
Sarah Kostecka
Lexy Allison
Melanie Smykalski
Lexi W entworth
Ella Froning

Maddy Onell
Samantha Mattson
Jillian Gasser
Savanah Dammann

70 Addison Maxfield

71
72
73
74
75
76

Claire Verdeck
Lauren Stueber
Gretchen Baune
Octavia Fuller
Nicole Frieler
Madelyn Johnson

(< 5) Elizabeth Halvorson

Team

Holy Family Catholic
G-F-w

St. Peter
LeSueur-Henderson
Lester Prairie
Norwood-Young
Norwood-Young
Norwood-Young
LeSueur-Henderson
St. Peter
Hutchinson

W atertown-Mayer
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Hutchinson

Lester Prairie

St. Peter
Glencoe-Silver Lake
LeSueur-Henderson
Hutchinson

St. Peter
Glencoe-Silver Lake
W atertown-Mayer
Minnesota Valley

Grade
11
9
12
12
11
12
9
7
12
11
12
11
9
9
8

Time
25:52.9
25:55.0
26:05.2
26:06.5
26:10.0
26:10.1
26:11.0
26:15.9
26:25.3
26:35.8
26:59.0
27:31.8
27:53.8
27:57.4
28:31.6
28:41.7
28:43.7
29:10.3
29:22.9
30:00.9
31:41.2
32:44.4
36:49.6

09/22/2022 07:45:37 PM




Race Date
September 22, 2022

Girls

Varsity Girls 5000m

Caty Dellwiche XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Cum Cum
Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Litchfield Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 89
Average Time: 22:27.9
1 Kala Ziegler 9 11 11 21:50.7 21:50.7
2 Elsa Helstrom 7 12 23 21:55.5 43:46.2
3 Abby Thoma 9 20 43 22:40.1 1:06:26.3
4 Kimberlyn Case 11 21 64 22:44.7 1:29:11.0
5 Tynisa Lara 12 25 89 23:08.5 1:52:19.5
6 Raina Kaping 12 (27) (116) 23:11.4 2:15:30.9
7 Shelby Dengerud 11 (32) (148) 23:33.9 2:39:04.8
Sibley East Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 119
Average Time: 22:52.4
1 Ruby Ballalatak 9 6 6 21:17.9 21:17.9
2 Lauren Bauer 11 17 23 22:27.5 43:45.4
3 Paige Gardiner 9 23 46 22:47.1 1:06:32.5
4 Claire Bauer 7 35 81 23:52.4 1:30:24.9
5 Kate Arneson 10 38 119 23:56.8 1:54:21.7
6 Kaitlyn Scherer 12 (48) (167) 24:41.5 2:19:03.2
Holy Family Catholic Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 122
Average Time: 22:51.9
1 Emma Augustyn 11 10 10 21:29.1 21:29.1
2 Nora Swartzbaugh 10 14 24 21:59.7 43:28.8
3 Ava Mettler 12 22 46 22:455 1:06:14.3
4 Layla Sandquist 8 31 77 23:31.0 1:29:45.3
5 Danielle Sutcliffe 12 45 122 24:33.8 1:54:19.1
6 Lauren Reiland 11 (55) (177) 25:52.9 2:20:12.0
St. James Area Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 128
Average Time: 22:55.7
1 America Trejo Esqueda 11 8 8 21:26.3 21:26.3
2 Katelyn Friesen 9 9 17 21:27.6 42:53.9
3 Katelyn Ojeda-Callejas 11 28 45 23:23.3 1:06:17.2
4 Luella Beckendorf 9 41 86 24:02.4 1:30:19.6
5 Ruby Zamora 10 42 128 24:18.9 1:54:38.5
G-F-W Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 129
Average Time: 23:06.6
1 Madyson Steele 9 3 3 21:08.2 21:08.2
2 Ashley Vos 9 4 7 21:15.4 42:23.6
3 Abigail Willegal 10 19 26 22:37.6 1:05:01.2
4 |sabelle Vos 12 47 73 24:36.7 1:29:37.9
5 Taylor Bauer 9 56 129 25:55.0 1:55:32.9
Lester Prairie Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 152
Average Time: 23:01.7
1 Addison Hoof 10 2 2 18:59.1 18:59.1
2 Jessa Heimerl 11 7 9 21:25.6 40:24.7
3 Anah Lee 9 40 49 24:02.3 1:04:27.0
4 Brooke Heimerl 12 49 98 25:02.2 1:29:29.2
5 Ayla Bebo 8 54 152 25:39.3 1:55:08.5
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Girls

Varsity Girls 5000m

Cum
Time

Finish Position- 6

2:21:18.5
2:49:50.1

Finish Position - 7

18:12.6

40:38.9
1:04:27.5
1:29:29.8
1:56:28.8
2:24:26.2
2:53:49.1

Finish Position - 8

21:17.0
43:45.7
1:07:38.7
1:33:45.2
2:00:10.5
2:29:20.8

Finish Position- 9

23:05.6

46:16.8
1:09:42.9
1:33:36.0
2:01:29.8
2:30:13.5
3:01:54.7

Finish Position - 10

21:59.7
44:06.8
1:10:12.0
1:36:47.8
2:05:29.5
2:35:30.4

Finish Position - 11

Cum
Name Grade Place Place Time
Lester Prairie
Team Score (places): 152
Average Time: 23:01.7
6 Abbigale Hehr 11 (59) (211) 26:10.0
7 Savanah Dammann 8 (69) (280) 28:31.6
Hutchinson
Team Score (places): 165
Average Time: 23:17.8
1 Isabelle Schmitz 11 1 1 18:12.6
2 Madison Wester 10 16 17 22:26.3
3 Kiera Ziemer 10 33 50 23:48.6
4 Breanna Stansbury 11 50 100 25:02.3
5 Ella Froning 12 65 165 26:59.0
6 Jillian Gasser 9 (68) (233) 27:57.4
7 Gretchen Baune 10 (73) (306) 29:22.9
LeSueur-Henderson
Team Score (places): 180
Average Time: 24:02.1
1 Norah Renstrom 9 5 5 21:17.0
2 Lexi Terwedo 12 18 23 22:28.7
3 Brandy Wolf 11 36 59 23:53.0
4 Kenzie Kabes 12 58 117 26:06.5
5 Melanie Smykalski 12 63 180 26:25.3
6 Lauren Stueber 9 (72) (252) 29:10.3
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Team Score (places): 183
Average Time: 24:18.0
1 Jacey Wischnack 8 24 24 23:05.6
2 Taryn Zellmann 11 26 50 23:11.2
3 Marissa Brinkmann 11 29 79 23:26.1
4 Maelee Streufert 9 37 116 23:53.1
5 Samantha Mattson 9 67 183 27:53.8
6 Claire Verdeck 11 (71) (254) 28:43.7
7 Nicole Frieler 9 (75) (329) 31:41.2
St. Peter
Team Score (places): 219
Average Time: 25:05.9
1 Robin Hibscher 9 13 13 21:59.7
2 Mackenzie Steinborn 11 15 28 22:07.1
3 Hailey Looft 12 57 85 26:05.2
4 Lexi Wentworth 11 64 149 26:35.8
5 Addison Maxfield 9 70 219 28:41.7
6 Octavia Fuller 9 (74) (293) 30:00.9
Watertown-Mayer
Team Score (places): 222
Average Time: 24:34.5
1 Bryn Domjahn 11 30 30 23:29.2
2 Sophia Oscarson 12 43 73 24:24.8
3 Zoe Nothdurft 12 46 119 24:36.6
4 Alanah Holmstrom 8 51 170 25:07.6
5 Ava Rousseau 11 52 222 25:13.9
6 Maddy Onell 11 (66) (288) 27:31.8

23:29.2
47:54.0
1:12:30.6
1:37:38.2
2:02:52.1
2:30:23.9
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Race Date
September 22, 2022

Girls

Varsity Girls 5000m

Name

Watertown-Mayer
Team Score (places):

222

Average Time: 24:34.5

7 Madelyn Johnson

Norwood-Young America

Team Score (places):

230

Average Time: 24:49.1

Sarah Steinhagen
Lacy Buckentin
Teagan Wenzel
Josie Beneke
Ellamae Neaton
Sarah Kostecka
7 Lexy Allison

01 WN PP

Minnesota Valley Lutheran

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Pricilla Bauer
2 Ella Mullenbach
3 Elizabeth Halvorson

Inc.

Caty Dellwiche XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Cum Cum

Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 11

8 (76) (364) 32:44.4 3:03:08.3
Finish Position - 12

11 34 34 23:51.1 23:51.1

10 39 73 23:57.2 47:48.3

9 44 117 24:31.4 1:12:19.7

12 53 170 25:35.4 1:37:55.1

12 60 230 26:10.1 2:04:05.2

9 (61) (291) 26:11.0 2:30:16.2

7 (62) (353) 26:15.9 2:56:32.1
Finish Position - Inc.

11 Less 24:10.7 24:10.7

10 Less 24:46.3 48:57.0

9 Less 36:49.6 1:25:46.6
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